

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान कोलकाता INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA

(An Autonomous Institution of the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Mohanpur- 741 246, District- Nadia, West Bengal

No.: IISER-K/ Admn./ NT-Proj. Mode/2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Result for selection of Legal Officer and Guest House Assistant Manager at IISER Kolkata on Contract (co-terminus basis) under project mode -reg.

Ref: Advt. No. IISER-K/ Admn./ NT-Proj. Mode/2024/03 dated 08/10/2024 with Notification on Extension of Time dated 07/11/2024

With reference to the aforementioned advertisement, interview w.r.t. selection of Legal Officer and Guest House Assistant Manager at IISER Kolkata on Contract (co-terminus basis) under project mode has been conducted on 27-02-2025 at IISER Kolkata.

Based on the recommendation of the Selection Committee and subsequent approval of the Competent Authority, result of the same is here as under:

Contractual Post: Legal Officer (No of Post – 01)		
SI. No.	Name of the Candidate (Dr./Shri/Smt.)	Remarks
NOT FOUND SUITABLE		
Contractual Post: Guest House Assistant Manager (No of Post – 01)		
SI. No.	Name of the Candidate (Dr./Shri/Smt.)	Remarks
NOT FOUND SUITABLE		

Sd/-Nodal Officer, Recruitment IISER Kolkata

Date: 11/03/2025

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Director
- 2. Principal Technical Officer (Grade II) for uploading on the website
- 3. Deputy Registrar, F&A
- 4. Office copy

Note: For any assistance or clarifications please contact <u>jobs@iiserkol.ac.in</u> and for any updates please visit the Institute website i.e. <u>www.iiserkol.ac.in</u>